
Average of Member Evaluation Scores for each Program, listed High to Low
Maximum score per request is 50 points.

Running 
Number

Project ID Project Title Organization Fund Request Running Total Average # Members scoring 34 
or above

Difference in score

1 X 01 Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program DNR - Fish and Wildlife $6,000,000 42.4 11

2 W A 01 The RIM-WRP Partnership Board of Water and Soil Resources $25,000,000 $31,000,000 41.8 12 0.7
3 P A 09 Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area 

Program, Phase 4
Pheasants Forever $7,500,000 $38,500,000 41.0 12 0.8

4 P A 04 Minnesota Prairie Recovery Project 3 The Nature Conservancy $7,699,181 $46,199,181 40.0 11 1.0
5 W RE 03 Marsh Lake Enhancement MN DNR Div. of Fish and Wildlife $3,264,000 $49,463,181 39.5 11 0.5
6 W RE 01 Living Shallow Lakes & Wetlands Initiative Ducks Unlimited $8,000,000 $57,463,181 39.3 11 0.2

7 W A 02 Columbus Lake Conservation Area Anoka County Parks and Recreation $1,017,000 $58,480,181 38.8 10 0.6

8 H RE 02 Minnesota Trout Unlimited Coldwater Habitat 
Enhancement Program

Minnesota Trout Unlimited $2,699,000 $61,179,181 38.6 11 0.2

9 F A 02 Mississippi River Northwoods Habitat 
Complex Protection

The Trust for Public Land and Partners $14,500,000 $75,679,181 38.4 10 0.2

10 H A 01 DNR Aquatic Habitat Program Mn Dept of Natural Resources $12,204,000 $87,883,181 38.3 9 0.1
11 H A 02 Metro Big Rivers Habitat Phase 3 Minnesota Valley National Wildlife 

Refuge Trust, Inc.
$8,453,310 $96,336,491 37.8 11 0.5

12 P A 08 Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area 
Program Phase 4

Pheasants Forever $6,700,000 $103,036,491 37.2 11 0.6

13 P A 10 Prairie Chicken Wildlife Habitat Partnership  MN Prairie Chicken Society $3,150,000 $106,186,491 37.1 9 0.1

14 P RE 01 DNR Prairie/Grassland Habitat Restoration 
and Enhancement

MN DNR $4,440,767 $110,627,258 36.9 8 0.2

15 H RE 01 Lower St. Louis River Habitat Restoration MN DNR Fisheries, Region 2 $3,793,772 $114,421,030 36.9 8 0.0
16 F A 01 Protecting Mississippi River Corridor Habitat 

ACUB Partnership
Morrison SWCD, Camp Ripley, BWSR $3,097,900 $117,518,930 36.5 8 0.4

17 P RE 02 Habitat Restoration/Enhancement in the 
Anoka Sandplain -Phase 2

Great River Greening $1,455,720 $118,974,650 36.5 8 0.0

18 P A 05 Cannon River Headwaters Habitat Complex II The Trust for Public Land $2,888,000 $121,862,650 36.3 9 0.1

19 H RE 03 Grand Marais Creek Outlet Restoration Red Lake Watershed District $2,764,000 $124,626,650 36.2 10 0.2
20 W RE 02 Wetland and Shallow Lake Enhancement MN DNR Div. of Fish and Wildlife $6,000,000 $130,626,650 36.2 10 0.0
21 P A 07 Northern Tallgrass Prairie National Wildlife 

Refuge Land Acquisition
The Nature Conservancy $3,500,000 $134,126,650 36.0 8 0.2

22 P A 06 DNR Wildlife Management Area Acquisition MN DNR $8,028,000 $142,154,650 35.6 8 0.4

23 P A 01 Conserving Grasslands and Working Lands for 
Wildlife

MN DNR / BWSR $10,000,000 $152,154,650 35.4 8 0.2

24 F A 07 Protect (Acquire) Key Forest Habitat Lands 
Cass County

Cass County $718,400 $152,873,050 35.4 8 0.0



25 F A 06 Northeastern Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse 
Habitat Partnership

Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society $3,909,500 $156,782,550 35.2 8 0.3

26 H RE 04 Seven Mile Creek Watershed Habitat 
Restoration and Enhancement

Nicollet Soil & Water Conservation 
District

$518,000 $157,300,550 35.2 7 0.0

27 F RE 02 Minnesota Moose Habitat Collaborative Minnesota Deer Hunters Association $6,566,151 $163,866,701 35.0 7 0.2

28 H A 03 Riparian and Lakeshore Protection/ 
Managemment in Dakota County

Dakota County $3,200,000 $167,066,701 34.9 5 0.1

29 P A 03 MN Buffers for Water and Wildlife - II Pheasants Forever $5,000,000 $172,066,701 34.8 7 0.1
30 P A 02 SNA and Native Prairie Bank Easement 

Acquisition
MN DNR $3,276,027 $175,342,728 34.8 6 0.0

31 F A 04 Root River Watershed Acquisition and 
Restoration

Minnesota DNR $3,239,987 $178,582,715 34.6 8 0.2

32 F A 09 Acquisition: State Forest Land DNR - Forestry $2,110,000 $180,692,715 34.3 7 0.3
33 H RE 05 Knife River Habitat Restoration Lake Superior Steelhead Association $400,000 $181,092,715 34.2 7 0.1

34 P RE 04 Enhanced Public Land Grasslands MN Prairie Chicken Society $3,000,000 $184,092,715 33.8 7 0.4
35 P A 11 Green Corridor Legacy Program Phase IV Redwood Area Development 

Corporation
$6,306,000 $190,398,715 33.5 7 0.3

36 F RE 01 MN DNR Accelerated Forest Wildlife Habitat 
Program

MN DNR $1,720,000 $192,118,715 33.4 8 0.0

37 F A 05 Conservation Easements in the Avon Hills 
using MMAPLE

Saint Johns Arboretum $1,354,000 $193,472,715 33.2 6 0.3

38 P RE 03 Mid-Minnesota River Corridor Habitat 
Restoration and Enhancement

MN DNR $1,317,000 $194,789,715 31.5 5 1.7

39 F A 08 Lower Mississippi River Habitat Partnership MN DNR $4,058,000 $198,847,715 31.4 5 0.1

40 X 02 Contract Management  MN DNR $250,000 $199,097,715 26.7 5 4.7
41 H RE 06 Zequanox as the control for Zebra Mussels Douglas County Lakes Association $350,000 $199,447,715 23.2 4 3.5

42 X 03 Restoration Evaluations Program MN DNR/Board of Water and Soil 
Resources

$89,000 $199,536,715 22.3 4 0.9

43 F A 03 Minnesota Forests for the Future Phase 4 MN DNR $7,500,000 $207,036,715

Individual Member Evaluation Sheets used to complete this spreadsheet can be found at:   http://www.lsohc.leg.mn/FY2013/index.html
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